

## **Bid Results Detail Report**

## STATEWIDE - NORTHEAST REGION STPG MARK(323) C03177 FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: March 22, 2024, 11:00 AM

SCOPE OF WORK: APPLICATION OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITHIN THE NORTHEAST REGION (DISTRICT #4, DISTRICT #6, DISTRICT #7, and DISTRICT #9). MARKING ON NATIONAL HIGHWAY AND STATE SYSTEM ROADS INCLUDES LONGITUDINAL LINES AND SELECT STENCILED MARKINGS, GREEN MARKINGS AND OTHER PAVEMENT MARKINGS. MARKING ON CLASS 1 AND CLASS 2 TOWN HIGHWAYS INCLUDES CENTER LINE PAVEMENT MARKINGS.

COMPLETION DATE: October 11, 2024

LOCATION: STATE ROADS, CLASS 1 AND CLASS 2 TOWN HIGHWAYS WITHIN THE NORTHEAST REGION (DISTRICT #4, DISTRICT #6, DISTRICT #7, AND DISTRICT #9).

LUCATION.	STATE ROADS, CEASS I AND CEASS 2 TOWN HIGHWATS W					,			
				CORPOR 304 EAST MON	1. L & D SAFETY MARKING CORPORATION 304 EAST MONTPELIER ROAD BARRE, VT 05641				
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
608.50	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, AWV/PV	HR	1,500.000	\$10.000	\$15,000.00				
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$47,000.000	\$47,000.00				
641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00				
646.201	4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT (DATA LOGGING INCLUDED)	LF	9,400,000.00 0	\$0.084	\$789,600.00				
646.201	4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT (HAND WORK)	LF	2,450.000	\$1.000	\$2,450.00				
646.2111	4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT (DATA LOGGING INCLUDED)	LF	15,500,000.0 00	\$0.084	\$1,302,000.00				
646.2111	4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT (HAND WORK)	LF	9,900.000	\$1.000	\$9,900.00				
646.2141	6 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT (DATA LOGGING INCLUDED)	LF	210,000.000	\$0.170	\$35,700.00				
646.2141	6 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT (HAND WORK)	LF	910.000	\$1.250	\$1,137.50				
646.2151	6 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT (DATA LOGGING INCLUDED)	LF	200,000.000	\$0.170	\$34,000.00				
646.221	8 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	250.000	\$0.350	\$87.50				
646.221	8 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT (HAND WORK)	LF	4,800.000	\$2.000	\$9,600.00				
646.231	8 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT (HAND WORK)	LF	6,050.000	\$2.000	\$12,100.00				
646.241	12 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	4,100.000	\$1.000	\$4,100.00				
646.241	12 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT (HAND WORK)	LF	175.000	\$0.500	\$87.50				
646.261	24 INCH STOP BAR, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	1,700.000	\$3.000	\$5,100.00				
646.301	LETTER OR SYMBOL, WATERBORNE PAINT	EACH	1,035.000	\$30.000	\$31,050.00				
646.311	CROSSWALK MARKING, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	1,600.000	\$10.000	\$16,000.00				
646.321	RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL, WATERBORNE PAINT	EACH	2.000	\$300.000	\$600.00				
646.494	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA	EACH	16.000	\$150.000	\$2,400.00				
646.81	PAINTED CURB (YELLOW)	LF	1,200.000	\$1.000	\$1,200.00				
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS)(N.A.B.I.)	DL	5,000.000	\$1.000	\$5,000.00				
900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (GREEN PAVEMENT MARKINGS)(MMA)	SY	560.000	\$40.000	\$22,400.00				
				_	\$2,366,512.50				

\$2,366,512.50